Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.		
Resolution of the Monterey Count	y Board of)
Supervisors Approving a Zero Pro)
Transfer for the Marina Coast Wat)
Proposed Sphere of Influence Ame		
Annexation of APN 031-151-054		
the Campus Town Specific Plan ar	rea, City of)
Seaside)
	luence amend	Formation Commission (LAFCO) has received liment and annexation of APN 131-151-034 to
determine an appropriate tax transfe	er for all juris	n 99 requires a county Board of Supervisors to dictional changes of organization occurring sponsibility of any special district; and
WHEREAS, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 99(b)(6), the Executive Officer of LAFCO shall not issue a Certificate of Filing (Government Code Section 56828) for a change of organization until an exchange of property tax revenue is negotiated; and		
WHEREAS, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors approved and adopted a formula and policies for determining property tax transfer resulting from jurisdictional changes involving special districts (Resolution No. 80-249);		
determine and order a Zero Property	y Tax Transfe 031-151-054	the Board of Supervisors does hereby resolve, or involving the proposed sphere of influence to the Marina Coast Water District in p. 80-249.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 21st day of June 2022 by the following vote, to-wit:		
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:		
	nal order of said	County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify a Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
Dated:		Clerk of the Board of Supervisors nterey, State of California

Deputy